m Business Services
/4 Organisation

Pharmaceutical Services, 2 Franklin Street, Belfast BT2 8DQ

Telephone No. 028 9536 0333

Advance Notification of Amendments to the

April 2021 Drug Tariff

ADDITIONS

Zero Discount

Almuriva 4.6mg/24hours transdermal patches
Aripiprazole 1mg/1ml oral solution sugar free
Arpoya 10mg tablets

Arpoya 5mg tablets

Atropine 1mg/1ml solution for injection ampoules
Betaloc 1.V. 5mg/5ml solution for injection ampoules
Camellia sinensis extract 10% ointment

Captopril 5mg/5ml oral solution sugar free
Catephen 10% ointment

Ceftriaxone 2g powder for solution for injection vials
Ceptava 360mg gastro-resistant tablets
Chloroquine phosphate 80mg/5ml oral solution
Co-danthrusate 50mg/60mg/5ml oral suspension sugar free
Cresemba 100mg capsules

Domperidone 1mg/ml oral suspension sugar free
Dynastat 40mg powder for solution for injection vials
Grazax 75,000 SQ-T oral lyophilisates
Hydrocortisone 5mg modified-release tablets
Leflunomide 15mg tablets

Malarivon 80mg/5ml syrup

Mycophenolic acid 360mg gastro-resistant tablets
Noyada 5mg/5ml oral solution

Ongentys 50mg capsules

Opicapone 50mg capsules

Opsumit 10mg tablets

Pancrex V oral powder

Parecoxib 40mg powder for solution for injection vials
Plenadren 5mg modified-release tablets

Polyfusor W water for infusion bottles (ALL)
Prezista 100mg/ml oral suspension

Prometax 4.6mg/24hours transdermal patches
Rezolsta 800mg/150mg tablets

Riluzole 25mg/5ml oral suspension sugar free
Rocephin 2g powder for solution for injection vials
Ropigual XL 4mg tablets

Strontium ranelate 2g granules sachets sugar free
Symtuza 800mg/150mg/200mg/10mg tablets
Teglutik 5mg/1ml oral suspension

Timothy grass pollen allergen extract 75,000 SQ-T oral lyophilisates sugar free
Topogyne 400microgram tablets

Water for infusion polyethylene bottles (ALL)
Xeljanz 5mg tablets

Zytiga 500mg tablets
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m Business Services
// Organisation

Pharmaceutical Services, 2 Franklin Street, Belfast BT2 8DQ

Telephone No. 028 9536 0333

ADDITIONS - cont.

Part | - Drugs And Preparations
W Special Container
* This pack only (others already available)
§ Selected List Scheme (SLS)
Drug
Alfacalcidol 2micrograms/1ml solution for injection ampoules
Alverine 60mg / Simeticone 300mg capsules
Buserelin 5.5mg/5.5ml solution for injection vials
Chloroprocaine 400mg/20ml solution for injection vials
Chloroxylenol 4.8% solution
Chlorpromazine 50mg/2ml solution for injection ampoules
*§ Clobazam 10mg/5ml oral suspension sugar free
*§ Clobazam 5mg/5ml oral suspension sugar free

Furosemide 250mg/25ml solution for injection ampoules

Ibuprofen 100mg chewable capsules

Levomenthol 0.3% ointment
Lidocaine 0.66% / Aminoacridine 0.05% oromucosal gel
Lidocaine 36mg/1.8ml (2%) / Adrenaline (base) 22.5micrograms/1.8ml
(1 in 80,000) solution for injection cartridges

*  Malathion 0.5% aqueous liquid
Oxycodone 10mg tablets
Oxycodone 20mg tablets
Oxycodone 5mg tablets
Paracetamol 500mg / Ibuprofen 200mg tablets
Paracetamol 500mg / Ibuprofen 200mg tablets
Phenazone 40mg/g / Lidocaine 10mg/g ear drops

Part Il - Chemical Reagents

Detection Strips, Blood For Glucose

Biosensor Strips - to be read only with the appropriate meter
Instant
Mylife Aveo

Part Ill — Appliances

Anal Irrigation System

Qufora Irrigation System (MacGregor Healthcare Ltd)
IrriSedo MiniGo
(30 Irrigation Set)
(Contains 1 pump, 30 hydrophilic coated cones)

IrriSedo MiniGo Flex

(30 Irrigation Set)
(Contains 1 pump, 30 hydrophilic coated cones with integral tube)
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Qty
10
90

2
1
750ml
10
250ml
250ml

10

12

149
15¢g

50

150ml
56
56
56
12
24
15ml

Price
41.13
11.00
34.37
14.72
2.89
7.51
158.33
150.00

40.00

3.23

2.14
1.58

21.95

9.74
22.81
45.66
11.38

2.58

4.52

8.92

QMGO

QMGOFLEX
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50
50
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One-Alpha
SimAlvia

Ampres
Dettol
Largactil

Advanz
Pharma
Nurofen for
Children
Happinose
Medijel
Lignospan
Special
Derbac-M
Oxyact
Oxyact
Oxyact
Nuromol
Nuromol
Otigo

7.50
6.95

195.00

225.00



m Business Services
// Organisation

Pharmaceutical Services, 2 Franklin Street, Belfast BT2 8DQ
Telephone No. 028 9536 0333

ADDITIONS - cont.

Dressings
Wound Management Dressings
Hydrocolloid Dressing - Semi-permeable - Sterile - Without Adhesive Border
kliniderm Hydrocolloid
Square 10cm x 10cm
15cm x 15cm
20cm x 20cm

Polyurethane Foam Film Dressing - Sterile - With Adhesive Border
Moderate to heavily exuding wounds
kliniderm Foam Border
Square 7.5cm x 7.5cm
10cm x 10cm
12.5cm x 12.5cm
15cm x 15cm

Polyurethane Foam Film Dressing - Sterile - Without Adhesive Border
Moderate to heavily exuding wounds
kliniderm Foam
Square 5cm x 5em
10cm x 10cm
15cm x 15cm
20cm x 20cm
Rectangular 10cm x 18cm
Heel

Eye Products
Eye Drops - Carmellose

Aqualube 0.5% (10ml bottle)
Eye Drops - Sodium Hyaluronate

Viscotears HA (10ml preservative free bottle)

Viscotears HA Plus (10ml preservative free bottle)

Lymphoedema Garments

Juzo Soft
Class 1 (18-21mmHg) Lengths Size
Leggings Short, Standard [ | I [T VAR VAR V]

Physical Debridement Device
Physical Debridement Pad
UCS Debridement Glove
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1.15
2.39
4.39

0.75
0.80
1.50
1.75

0.45
0.69
1.53
2.35
1.63
1.99

2.58

5.10
5.70

price per pair
50.50

14.90



m Business Services
// Organisation

Pharmaceutical Services, 2 Franklin Street, Belfast BT2 8DQ

Telephone No. 028 9536 0333

ADDITIONS - cont.

Tracheostomy And Laryngectomy Appliances

Tracheostomy Breathing Aids
Provox HME System ("Stomafilter")
Provox Life Go HME
Provox Life Home HME
Provox Life Energy HME
Provox Life Night HME

Provox Life Night Adhesive

Provox Life Sensitive Adhesive

Provox Life Standard Adhesive

DELETIONS

Zero Discount

Copegus 400mg tablets

Lodotra 1mg modified-release tablets
Viramune 200mg tablets

Ziagen 300mg tablets

Part | - Drugs And Preparations

W Special Container
* This pack only (others still available)

Drug

Desmopressin 100micrograms/ml intranasal solution

Dihydrocodeine 40mg tablets

Dihydrocodeine 50mg/1ml solution for injection

ampoules
*  Econazole 1% cream
*  Econazole 150mg pessaries
*  Fluticasone 0.005% ointment
Fluticasone 0.05% cream

Glyceryl trinitrate 300microgram sublingual tablets

*  Malathion 0.5% aqueous liquid

Perindopril erbumine 8mg / Amlodipine 10mg tablets

Ranitidine 75mg/5ml oral solution sugar free
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Round
Oval
Plus

Round
Oval
Plus

Qty
2.5ml
100

10
159

15¢g
159
30g
100
50ml
200ml
30
300mi

Price
9.72
11.51

133.75

2.11
3.69
2.27
2.27
4.24
2.71
4.26
9.91
5.01
4.56

S 200000000 O OO
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pack of 30

8310 78.30
8311 78.30
8312 78.30
8262 78.30
pack of 15

8261 81.30
pack of 30

7463 162.30
7464 162.30
7466 162.30
7460 89.10
7461 89.10
7462 89.10

DDAVP Nasal Solution
DF 118 Forte
Martindale
Pharmaceuticals Ltd
Gyno-Pevaryl
Gyno-Pevaryl Once
Cutivate

Cutivate

Cutivate

GTN

Derbac-M

Derbac-M



m Business Services
// Organisation

Pharmaceutical Services, 2 Franklin Street, Belfast BT2 8DQ

Telephone No. 028 9536 0333

AMENDMENTS

Zero Discount

Ferinject 100mg/2ml solution for injection vials
Ferinject 500mg/10ml solution for injection vials
Now Reads

Ferinject solution for injection vials (ALL)

Sodium valproate 300mg/3ml solution for injection ampoules
Now Reads
Sodium valproate solution for injection ampoules (ALL)

Part | - Drugs And Preparations
W Special Container
8 Selected List Scheme (SLS)

Drug

Aripiprazole 30mg tablets

Now Reads

Aripiprazole 30mg tablets

Brinzolamide 10mg/ml / Timolol 5mg/ml eye drops u
Now Reads
Brinzolamide 10mg/ml / Timolol 5mg/ml eye drops ]

§ Clobazam 10mg/5ml oral suspension sugar free
Now Reads
§ Clobazam 10mg/5ml oral suspension sugar free

§ Clobazam 5mg/5ml oral suspension sugar free
Now Reads
§ Clobazam 5mg/5ml oral suspension sugar free

Diltiazem 60mg modified-release tablets
Now Reads
Diltiazem 60mg modified-release tablets

Felodipine 5mg modified-release tablets
Now Reads
Felodipine 5mg modified-release tablets

Fludroxycortide 4micrograms/ square cm tape 7.5cm u
Now Reads
Fludroxycortide 4micrograms/ square cm tape 7.5cm ]
Fusidic acid 1% modified-release eye drops u
Now Reads
Fusidic acid 1% modified-release eye drops ]

Irbesartan 300mg / Hydrochlorothiazide 12.5mg tablets
Now Reads
Irbesartan 300mg / Hydrochlorothiazide 12.5mg tablets
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Qty
28

28
5ml
5ml

150ml
150ml
150ml
150ml

84

84

28

28

50

50

59

59

28

28

Price
13.53

13.51

11.05

9.21

95.00

95.00

90.00

90.00

42.93

24.38

4.21

4.21

18.75

18.75

35.00

37.43

5.35

15.93
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Azarga

Plendil

Typharm Ltd

Advanz Pharma

CoAprovel
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MPS 2767
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Pharmaceutical Services, 2 Franklin Street, Belfast BT2 8DQ
Telephone No. 028 9536 0333
AMENDMENTS — cont.

Losartan 100mg / Hydrochlorothiazide 12.5mg tablets 28 1199 A

Now Reads

Losartan 100mg / Hydrochlorothiazide 12.5mg tablets 28 1111 A

Mebeverine 200mg modifiedrelease capsules 60 9.89 A

Now Reads

Mebeverine 200mg modifiedrelease capsules 60 760 M

Metformin 1g modified-release tablets 56 6.40 C

Now Reads

Metformin 1g modified-release tablets 56 6.35 M

Metformin 500mg modified-release tablets 56 400 C

Now Reads

Metformin 500mg modified-release tablets 56 251 M

Midodrine 2.5mg tablets 100 55.05 C Bramox

Now Reads

Midodrine 2.5mg tablets 100 56.74 M

Midodrine 5mg tablets 100 75.05 C Bramox

Now Reads

Midodrine 5mg tablets 100 80.21 M

Mycophenolic acid 180mg gastroresistant tablets 120 96.72 C

Now Reads

Mycophenolic acid 180mg gastroresistant tablets 120 96.72 C Myfortic

Paracetamol 250mg/5ml oral suspension sugar free 200ml 296 A

Now Reads

Paracetamol 250mg/5ml oral suspension sugar free 200ml 313 M

Pentazocine 50mg capsules 28 2850 C

Now Reads

Pentazocine 50mg capsules 28 28,50 C Mylan

Phytomenadione 2mg/0.2ml solution for injection ampoules 5 471 C Konakion MM Paediatric

Now Reads

. . S Cheplapharm

Phytomenadione 2mg/0.2ml solution for injection ampoules 5 1049 C Arzneimittel GmbH

Topiramate 25mg capsules 60 1427 M

Now Reads

Topiramate 25mg capsules 60 22.18 C Topamax

Trientine dihydrochloride 300mg capsules ] 100 3090.00 C

Now Reads

Trientine dihydrochloride 300mg capsules B 100 3090.00 C Univar Solutions B.V.
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Pharmaceutical Services, 2 Franklin Street, Belfast BT2 8DQ
Telephone No. 028 9536 0333

AMENDMENTS - cont.

Part Ill - Appliances

Detection Sensor, Interstitial Fluid For Glucose

FreeStyle Libre Sensor

(contains 1 sensor, 1 sensor applicator and 1 wipe)

FreeStyle Libre 2 Sensor

(contains 1 sensor, 1 sensor applicator and 2 wipes)
Now reads

FreeStyle Libre Sensor

(contains 1 sensor, 1 sensor applicator)

FreeStyle Libre 2 Sensor

(contains 1 sensor, 1 sensor applicator)

29" March 2021
Pharmaceutical web site: www.hscbusiness.hscni.net
From the homepage go to Services, FPS Pharmaceutical Services.
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35.00

35.00

35.00

35.00


http://www.hscbusiness.hscni.net/

